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S. No. Events Date and Day 

1.  
Departmental Academic Committee notification from School 

Deans for all Programs 

Saturday, 15th July 2023 to  

Thursday, 10th August 2023 

2.  
Departmental Academic Committee Meeting-I for Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24 of all Programs 

Monday, 17th July 2023 to  

Thursday, 24th August 2023 

3.  
Registration and Orientation for Freshmen (I Year of all 3 Year 

Programs, 4 Year B.Des and 5 year LLB) 

Wednesday, 19th July 2023 to 

Friday, 28th July 2023 

4.  
Commencement of Classes for Freshmen (I Year of all 3 Year 

Programs, 4 Year B.Des and 5 year LLB) 
Monday, 31st July 2023 

5.  
Registration and Orientation for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

except PGCET **) 

Thursday, 10th August 2023 to 

Friday, 1st September 2023 

6.  
Registration and Orientation for Ph.D Scholars (New batch of 

August 2023) 
Saturday, 12th August 2023 

7.  Independence Day: Holiday (Flag Hoisting in the University) Tuesday, 15th August 2023 

8.  
Registration and Orientation for Fall/Odd Semester 2023-24 

(LLM and B.Tech First Year *) 

Monday, 28th August 2023 to 

Thursday, 31st August 2023 

9.  

Registration and Commencement of Classes for Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24: All Schools and Programs (Senior Batches) 

except MBA 

Monday, 28th August 2023 

10.  
Commencement of Classes for Fall/Odd Semester 2023-24 

(LLM and I Semester B.Tech *) 
Friday, 1st September 2023 

11.  
Commencement of Classes for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

except PGCET **) 
Monday, 4th September 2023 

12.  Teacher’s Day Tuesday, 5th September 2023 

13.  Fresher's Day (AARAMBH) Saturday, 9th September 2023 

14.  
Formation of Class Committee for Freshmen and Senior 

Batches of all Schools and Programs except MBA and M.Tech 
Saturday, 9th September 2023 

15.  World Suicide Prevention Day Sunday, 10th September 2023 

16.  
Registration and Commencement of Classes for Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24 (III Semester MBA and I Semester MCA) 
Monday, 11th September 2023 

17.  Engineer's Day Friday, 15th September 2023 

18.  
Formation of Class Committee for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

Management sections) 
Friday, 15th September 2023 

19.  Vinayaka Chaturthi: Holiday Monday, 18th September 2023 

20.  NSS Day Sunday, 24th September 2023 

21.  Formation of Class Committee for MBA (Senior Batch) Monday, 25th September 2023 

22.  
Mentor Meeting-I for all Schools and Programs except 

M.Tech, LLM and MBA PGCET ** 

Monday, 25th September 2023 to 

Wednesday, 4th October 2023 

23.  Eid Milad: Holiday Thursday, 28th September 2023 

24.  Surgical Strike Day  Friday, 29th September 2023 
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25.  

Gandhi Jayanti: Holiday  

(Rashtriya Swachhta Diwas / International Day of Non-

Violence) 

Monday, 02nd October 2023 

26.  Class Committee Meeting-I for MBA (Senior Batch) 
Tuesday, 3rd October 2023 to 

Friday, 6th October 2023 

27.  
Class Committee Meeting-I for all Schools and Programs 

except MBA and M.Tech 

Thursday, 5th October 2023 to 

Thursday, 12th October 2023 

28.  
Mid Term Students Feedback for all Schools and Programs 

except MBA and M.Tech 

Thursday, 5th October 2023 to 

Thursday, 12th October 2023 

29.  World Mental Health Day Thursday, 12th October 2023 

30.  Mahalaya Amavasya: Holiday Saturday, 14th October 2023 

31.  World Food Day Monday, 16th October 2023 

32.  
Mid Term examinations for all Schools and Programs except 

MBA and M.Tech 

Monday, 16th October 2023 to 

Friday, 20th October 2023 

33.  World Singing Day Saturday, 21st October 2023 

34.  Ayudha Pooja: Holiday Monday, 23rd October 2023 

35.  Vijayadashami: Holiday Tuesday, 24th October 2023 

36.  
Class Committee Meeting-I for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

Management Sections) 

Wednesday, 25th October 2023 to 

Friday, 27th October 2023 

37.  National Unity Day / Blood Donation Drive Tuesday, 31st October 2023 

38.  Karnataka Rajyotsava: Holiday Wednesday, 1st November 2023 

39.  
Registration and Orientation of   classes for Freshman  

(I Semester MBA and I Semester M.Tech- PGCET **) 
Thursday, 2nd November 2023 

40.  
Commencement of   classes for Freshman (I Semester MBA 

and I Semester M.Tech- PGCET **) 
Thursday, 2nd November 2023 

41.  Mid Term Students Feedback for MBA (Senior Batch) 
Thursday, 2nd November 2023 to 

Wednesday, 8th November 2023 

42.  Mid Term examinations for MBA (Senior Batches) 
Thursday, 2nd November 2023 to 

Wednesday, 8th November 2023 

43.  

Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering 

Midterm and classroom Performance for all Schools and 

Programs except MBA and M.Tech 

Monday, 6th November 2023 

44.  Parents Teacher Meeting  for all Schools and Programs # Saturday, 11th November 2023 

45.  Alumni Day # Saturday, 11th November 2023 

46.  Annual Sports Meet #/ National Education Day Saturday, 11th November 2023 

47.  Naraka Chaturdashi: Holiday Sunday, 12th November 2023 

48.  Balipadyami: Holiday Tuesday, 14th November 2023 

49.  
Mid Term Students Feedback for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

management sections) 

Thursday, 16th November 2023 to 

Friday, 17th November 2023 

50.  
Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering 

Midterm and classroom performance for MBA (Senior Batch) 
Monday, 20th November 2023 

51.  
Formation of Class Committee for Freshman (I Semester MBA 

and M.Tech - PGCET **) 
Thursday, 23rd November 2023 
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52.  Convocation Day 
Friday, 24th November 2023 and 

Saturday, 25th November 2023 

53.  Mentor Meeting-I for MBA I Semester (PGCET ** Sections) 
Friday, 24th November 2023 and 

Saturday, 25th November 2023 

54.  International Day of Elimination of Violence Against Women Saturday, 25th November 2023 

55.  Constitution Day / NCC Day / Samvidhan Diwas Sunday, 26th November 2023 

56.  Class Committee Meeting-I for MBA and M.Tech PGCET ** 
Thursday, 30th November 2023 to 

Friday, 1st December 2023 

57.  World AIDS Day Friday, 1st December 2023 

58.  
Mid Term student’s feedback for Freshman (I Semester MBA 

and M.Tech- PGCET **) 

Friday, 1st December 2023 to 

Monday, 4th December 2023 

59.  
Mid Term examinations for Freshman (I Semester MBA, 

M.Tech- PGCET ** and Ph.D Scholars) 

Monday, 4th December 2023 to 

Friday, 8th December 2023 

60.  
End Term Students Feedback for all Schools and Programs 

except  MBA and M.Tech 

Monday, 4th December 2023 to 

Tuesday, 12th December 2023 

61.  
Class Committee Meeting-II for all Schools and Programs 

except I Semester MBA and M.Tech 

Monday, 4th December 2023 to 

Tuesday, 12th December 2023 

62.  
Mid Term examinations for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

management sections) 

Monday, 4th December 2023 to 

Friday, 8th December 2023 

63.  
Mentor Meeting-I for all Schools and Programs except MBA 

I Semester PGCET **, M.Tech and LLM 

Friday, 8th December 2023 to 

Friday, 15th December 2023 

64.  Human Rights Day Sunday, 10th December 2023 

65.  

Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering 

Midterm and Classroom performance for Freshmen –  

I Semester MBA Management sections 

Wednesday, 13th December 2023 

66.  
Departmental Academic Committee Meeting-II for all Schools 

and Programs except I Semester MBA and M.Tech PGCET ** 

Thursday, 14th December 2023 to 

Thursday, 21st December 2023 

67.  
Declaration of lists and start of remedial classes, considering 

Midterm and classroom Performance for MBA and M.Tech 
Friday, 15th December 2023 

68.  End Term Students Feedback for MBA (Senior Batches) 
Monday, 18th December 2023 to 

Thursday, 21st December 2023 

69.  
Declaration of Eligibility List (NP/NE) for all Schools and 

Programs except MBA PGCET and M.Tech PGCET 
Thursday, 21st December 2023 

70.  
Last instruction day for Fall/ Odd Semester 2023-24 for all 

Schools and Programs except I Semester MBA and M.Tech 
Friday, 22nd December 2023 

71.  Christmas: Holiday Monday, 25th December 2023 

72.  Declaration of Eligibility List (NP) for III Semester MBA Tuesday, 26th December 2023 

73.  Last Instruction Day for III Semester MBA Thursday, 28th December 2023 

74.  New Year : Holiday ## Monday, 1st January 2024 

75.  Mentor Meeting-II for MBA I Semester (PGCET ** Sections) 
Wednesday, 3rd January 2024 and 

Thursday, 4th January 2024 

76.  End Term Final examinations for III Semester MBA 

Wednesday, 3rd January 2024 to 

Wednesday, 17th January 2024 

 



University Calendar Fall/Odd Semester 2023-2024 

 

Page 5 of 6 

 

 

77.  

End Term Final examinations along with 

Dissertation/Projects- Fall/Odd Semester 2023-24 for all 

Schools and Programs except MBA 

Wednesday, 3rd January 2024 to 

Wednesday, 24th January 2024 

78.  
Class Committee Meeting-II for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

all sections and M.Tech) 

Tuesday, 9th January 2024 to 

Friday, 12th January 2024 

79.  National Youth Day Friday, 12th January 2024 

80.  
Departmental Academic Committee Meeting-II for  

I Semesters of all sections of MBA and M.Tech 

Friday, 12th January 2024 to 

Saturday, 20th January 2024 

81.  Makara Sankranthi : Holiday ## Monday, 15th January 2024 

82.  
End Term Students Feedback for Freshmen (I Semester MBA 

all Sections and M.Tech PGCET **) 

Tuesday, 16th January 2024 to 

Thursday, 18th January 2024 

83.  AIU Sports Event (Cross Country /Basket Ball) 
Saturday, 20th January 2024 and 

Sunday, 21st January 2024 

84.  
Registration and Commencement of Classes for Winter/ Even 

Semester 2023-24 for IV Semester MBA 
Wednesday, 24th January 2024 

85.  Republic Day: Holiday (Flag Hoisting in the University) Friday, 26th January 2024 

86.  
Declaration of End Term Examination Results of Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24 for III Semester MBA 
Saturday, 27th January 2024 

87.  

Registration and Commencement of Winter/Even Semester 

2023-24 of all Schools and Programs except for MBA and 

M.Tech 

Monday, 29th January 2024 

88.  
Declaration of Eligibility List (NP) for I Semester MBA and 

M.Tech PGCET ** 
Tuesday, 30th January 2024 

89.  
Last Instruction Day for I Semester MBA and M.Tech PGCET 

** 
Wednesday, 31st January 2024 

90.  Founder's Day Saturday, 3rd February 2024 

91.  World Cancer Day Sunday, 4th February 2024 

92.  
End Term Final examinations for Freshmen (I Semester MBA, 

M.Tech- PGCET ** and Ph.D Scholars) 

Monday, 5th February 2024 to 

Saturday, 10th February 2024 

93.  

Declaration of End Term Examination Results of Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24 for all Schools and Programs except for 

MBA and M.Tech 

Thursday, 8th February 2024 

94.  Ethnic Day Celebrations Saturday, 10th February 2024 

95.  
Registration and Orientation for Ph.D Scholars (New batch of 

February 2024) 
Saturday, 10th February 2024 

96.  
Registration and Commencement of Classes for Winter/ Even 

Semester 2023-24 for II Semester MBA and M.Tech 
Monday, 19th February 2024 

97.  

Declaration of End Term Examination Results of Fall/Odd 

Semester 2023-24 for I Semester MBA, I Semester M.Tech and 

Ph.D 

Tuesday, 20th February 2024 

98.  National Science Day Wednesday, 28th February 2024 

 

NOTE: 

• The events marked with  * and ** may change based on CET */PGCET ** counselling dates 

• The events marked with  # are university events and dates might change as per circumstances. 
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• The events marked with  ##  are holidays as per currently available calendar of 2024, but it may change as per  
Government order. 

• If any of the dates notified are declared as holiday by competent authorities, the subsequent working day 
shall be    considered. 

 
ACRONYMS 
 

SoC – School of Commerce  
SoCSE – School of Computer Science and Engineering 
SoD – School of Design 
SoE – School of Engineering 
SoIS – School of Information Science  
SoL – School of Law 
SoM – School of Management  
SoMS – School of Media Studies 


